Governors’ Details and Register of Interests 2024/25

Governor
Name

Howard
Widdall

Christine
Gilkes

Pam Abbott

Hailey Barr

Claire
Rushworth

Dan Walker

Sarah Moore

Corinne
Cross

Victoria
Pears

[*Interpreted as how long they have served as a Langton School Governor. The standard term of office of a governor is 4 years.]

Type

Chair / Co-opted
Governor

Vice Chair / Co-
opted Governor

Co-opted Gov.

Parent Governor

LA Governor

Staff Governor

Executive
Headteacher

Associate
Governor

Parent Governor

Additional
Responsibility
Vice Chair of
Finance &
Resources
Comm.

Chair of Finance

& Resources
Comm.

Chair of PP&A
Committee

Vice Chair of
PP&A Comm.

Chair of FST
Schools
Federation

Governing Board

Link Role
Writing

SPIP
H&S

Curriculum

Staff Well-being

SPIP

Parental engagement

& marketing

Safeguarding
Attendance

Parental engagement

& marketing

Behaviour

SEND & Equalities
Adaptive Teaching

Reading

Appt. date

18.05.17
Reconstituted
18.05.21
Reconstituted
06.02.25

30.03.17
Reconstituted
30.03.21
Reconstituted
06.02.25

03.12.2014
reconstituted
03.12.2018
reconstituted
03.12.2022

09.10.20
re-elected
09.10.24

07.12.23

26.09.22
01.01.24

01.01.24

Term of Office*

8 years

8 years

11 years

4 years

1 year
2.5 years

1 year

1 year

Attendance at FGB

2024/25

80%

75%

80%

75%

40%
80%

60%

60%

Committee Interests declared
attendance 2024/25 [as of 09/25

100%

83%

67%

67%

100%
100%

100%

Chair of FST Schools
Federation

1 0,
00% Governing Board
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