## Governors' Details and Register of Interests 2024/25

Governor Name	Туре	Additional Responsibility	Link Role	Appt. date	Term of Office*	Attendance at FGB 2024/25	Committee attendance 2024/25	Interests declared as of 09/25
Howard Widdall	Chair / Co-opted Governor	Vice Chair of Finance & Resources Comm.	Writing SPIP H&S	18.05.17 Reconstituted 18.05.21 Reconstituted 06.02.25	8 years	80%	100%	
Christine Gilkes	Vice Chair / Co- opted Governor	Chair of Finance & Resources Comm.	Curriculum Staff Well-being SPIP Parental engagement & marketing	30.03.17 Reconstituted 30.03.21 Reconstituted 06.02.25	8 years	75%	83%	
Pam Abbott	Co-opted Gov.	Chair of PP&A Committee	Safeguarding Attendance Parental engagement & marketing	03.12.2014 reconstituted 03.12.2018 reconstituted 03.12.2022	11 years	80%	67%	
Hailey Barr	Parent Governor	Vice Chair of PP&A Comm.	Behaviour	09.10.20 re-elected 09.10.24	4 years	75%	67%	
Claire Rushworth	LA Governor		SEND & Equalities Adaptive Teaching	07.12.23	1 year	40%	100%	
Dan Walker	Staff Governor			26.09.22	2.5 years	80%	100%	
Sarah Moore	Executive Headteacher			01.01.24	1 year	60%	100%	
Corinne Cross	Associate Governor	Chair of FST Schools Federation Governing Board	Reading	01.01.24	1 year	60%	100%	Chair of FST Schools Federation Governing Board
Victoria Pears	Parent Governor							

[\*Interpreted as how long they have served as a Langton School Governor. The standard term of office of a governor is 4 years.]

Governors' Details and Register of Interests 2024/25